
Pierce (18-13) -vs- Clark (17-10)
4/22/2023 at Vancouver, WA

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: E. Salscheid ()
Loss: E. Dwyer ()
HBP: E. Salscheid, E. Dwyer
PB: J. Willis
 
Start: 1:00 PM   Time: 2:00   
Game notes:

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E
Pierce 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 3 7 0
Clark 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 4 2

Pierce 3

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
R. Gerlitz cf 4 1 0 0 1 1 1
M. Moore lf 4 0 2 1 1 0 1
C. Stinson rf 3 0 0 1 0 0 1
G. Smith 1b 4 0 1 0 0 1 1
K. Bertram dh 4 0 0 0 0 1 1
K. Kinzie 3b 3 0 0 0 1 2 0
R. Stansell ss 4 1 1 0 0 0 1
A. Vega 2b 2 1 0 0 1 0 1
J. Scheffler c 4 0 3 1 0 0 0
E. Salscheid p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 32 3 7 3 4 5 7

SH: C. Stinson (1)
SB: A. Vega (1); J. Scheffler (1)
HBP: A. Vega (1)

Clark 1

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
C. Monda cf 3 0 0 0 0 1 0
C. Parker lf 3 0 1 0 0 0 0
J. Schleicha 1b 3 0 1 0 0 1 0
J. Willis c 4 0 0 0 0 0 1
C. Humphreys ss 2 0 0 0 2 0 1
T. Neal 2b 4 0 0 0 0 1 1
N. Laurenza rf 3 0 0 0 0 1 0
J. Scioli 3b 3 1 1 0 0 0 0
S. Steele dh 3 0 1 1 0 0 0
E. Dwyer p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    S. MgGuire p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 28 1 4 1 2 4 3

2B: J. Scioli (1)
SH: J. Schleicha (1)
CS: S. Steele (1)
HBP: C. Monda (1); C. Parker (1)
E: C. Parker (1); C. Humphreys (1)

Pierce IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
E. Salscheid (W, ) 9.0 4 1 1 2 4 0 0 2 0 28 33 11 10 113
Totals 4 1 1 2 4 0 0 2 0 28 33 11 10 113

Clark IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
E. Dwyer (L, ) 6.2 4 3 1 3 3 0 0 1 0 23 28 9 7 104
S. MgGuire 2.1 3 0 0 1 2 0 0 0 0 9 10 1 2 36
Totals 7 3 1 4 5 0 0 1 0 32 38 10 9 140



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Pierce - Top of 1st PIE CLA
R. Gerlitz grounded out to 3b. 0 0
M. Moore singled. 0 0
M. Moore advanced to second on a passed ball. 0 0
C. Stinson grounded out to p unassisted; M. Moore advanced to third. 0 0
G. Smith struck out swinging. 0 0

Clark - Bottom of 1st PIE CLA
C. Monda struck out looking. 0 0
C. Parker grounded out to 2b. 0 0
J. Schleicha singled. 0 0
J. Willis grounded out to 2b; J. Schleicha advanced to second. 0 0

Pierce - Top of 2nd PIE CLA
K. Bertram popped up to 1b. 0 0
K. Kinzie struck out swinging. 0 0
R. Stansell singled. 0 0
A. Vega grounded out to 2b; R. Stansell advanced to second. 0 0

Clark - Bottom of 2nd PIE CLA
C. Humphreys walked. 0 0
T. Neal struck out swinging. 0 0
N. Laurenza grounded into double play ss to 2b to 1b; C. Humphreys out on the play. 0 0

Pierce - Top of 3rd PIE CLA
J. Scheffler singled. 0 0
R. Gerlitz popped up to 1b. 0 0
M. Moore flied out to rf. 0 0
C. Stinson grounded out to ss. 0 0

Clark - Bottom of 3rd PIE CLA
J. Scioli flied out to cf. 0 0
S. Steele flied out to cf. 0 0
C. Monda grounded out to 2b. 0 0

Pierce - Top of 4th PIE CLA
G. Smith lined out to ss. 0 0
K. Bertram lined out to cf. 0 0
K. Kinzie struck out swinging. 0 0

Clark - Bottom of 4th PIE CLA
C. Parker singled. 0 0
J. Schleicha grounded out to 3b, SAC; C. Parker advanced to third. 0 0
J. Willis popped up to ss. 0 0
C. Humphreys flied out to cf. 0 0

Pierce - Top of 5th PIE CLA
R. Stansell grounded out to p. 0 0
A. Vega hit by pitch. 0 0



A. Vega stole second. 0 0
J. Scheffler popped up to cf. 0 0
R. Gerlitz lined out to cf. 0 0

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 2   Errors: 2   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

Clark - Bottom of 5th PIE CLA
T. Neal lined out to 3b. 0 0
N. Laurenza flied out to cf. 0 0
J. Scioli grounded out to 3b. 0 0

Pierce - Top of 6th PIE CLA
M. Moore walked. 0 0
C. Stinson grounded out to p, SAC; M. Moore advanced to second. 0 0
G. Smith flied out to rf. 0 0
M. Moore advanced to third on a passed ball. 0 0
K. Bertram flied out to rf. 0 0

Clark - Bottom of 6th PIE CLA
S. Steele grounded out to 2b. 0 0
C. Monda popped up to 3b. 0 0
C. Parker grounded out to p. 0 0

Pierce - Top of 7th PIE CLA
K. Kinzie grounded out to 2b. 0 0
R. Stansell reached first on an error by ss. 0 0
A. Vega walked; R. Stansell advanced to second. 0 0
J. Scheffler singled, out at second p to ss, RBI; A. Vega advanced to third; R. Stansell scored, unearned. 1 0
R. Gerlitz walked. 1 0
S. MgGuire to p for E. Dwyer. 1 0
M. Moore singled, RBI; R. Gerlitz advanced to third; A. Vega scored. 2 0
C. Stinson reached first on an error by lf, RBI; M. Moore advanced to third, out at home ss to c; R. Gerlitz
scored, unearned. 3 0

Clark - Bottom of 7th PIE CLA
J. Schleicha struck out swinging. 3 0
J. Willis flied out to lf. 3 0
C. Humphreys grounded out to ss. 3 0

Pierce - Top of 8th PIE CLA
G. Smith singled. 3 0
K. Bertram struck out swinging. 3 0
K. Kinzie walked; G. Smith advanced to second. 3 0
R. Stansell grounded into double play 3b to 1b; K. Kinzie advanced to second; G. Smith out on the play. 3 0

Clark - Bottom of 8th PIE CLA
T. Neal grounded out to p. 3 0
N. Laurenza struck out swinging. 3 0
J. Scioli doubled. 3 0
S. Steele singled, RBI; J. Scioli scored. 3 1
C. Monda hit by pitch; S. Steele advanced to second. 3 1
C. Parker hit by pitch; C. Monda advanced to second; S. Steele advanced to third. 3 1
S. Steele out at home p to c, caught stealing. 3 1



 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Pierce - Top of 9th PIE CLA
A. Vega flied out to rf. 3 1
J. Scheffler singled. 3 1
J. Scheffler stole second. 3 1
R. Gerlitz struck out looking. 3 1
M. Moore grounded out to ss. 3 1

Clark - Bottom of 9th PIE CLA
J. Schleicha popped up to 1b. 3 1
J. Willis flied out to rf. 3 1
C. Humphreys walked. 3 1
T. Neal popped up to rf. 3 1


